
WINTHROP (0-1) -vs- East Carolina (2-0)
2/18/2022 at Greenville,N.C. (Johnson Stadium)

 
 

 
 
WINTHROP Goals: Lauren Asher (2); Savanah Paton (2); Ellie Dutton (1); Grayson McKenzie (1); Katie Witmer (1) 
Assists: Alyssa Angelo (2); Lauren Asher (1); Jordan Ball (1) 
 
East Carolina Goals: KIMEL, FRANCES (3); LEGAR, NICOLE (3); BESTANY, LEAH (3); TRYNISKI, MEGAN (3); LOCICERO, SOPHIA (1);
INDERLIED, CAROLINE (1); GULDEN, ERIN (1); BROMLEY, ELLIE (1); JOHNSTON, CARLI (1) 
Assists: KIMEL, FRANCES (4); TRYNISKI, MEGAN (2); COX, JORDYN (1); BARR, PAYTON (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Johnson Stadium
Penalties: Savanah Paton 1st/14:47; TRYNISKI, MEGAN 1st/08:03; Lauryn Warfield 2nd/10:58; KIMEL, FRANCES 3rd/08:45; BARR, PAYTON
3rd/04:24; LOCICERO, SOPHIA 3rd/01:30; Lexi Johnson 4th/13:20; Grayson McKenzie 4th/06:19
Officials: Joan Sitterly; Barb DiArcangelo; Cheryl Anstotz; Pat McGlynn

Date: 2/18/2022
Attendance: 277

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
WINTHROP 3 1 2 1 7
East Carolina 3 6 2 6 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
WINTHROP 5 5 6 5 21
East Carolina 12 16 7 12 47

Shots On Goal
WINTHROP 3 5 6 4 18
East Carolina 6 11 6 8 31

Saves
WINTHROP 3 5 4 2 14
East Carolina 0 4 4 3 11

Turnovers
WINTHROP 2 4 6 3 15
East Carolina 2 3 6 5 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
WINTHROP 5-6 1-2 3-4 4-4 13-16
East Carolina 2-2 5-5 4-5 3-4 14-16

Ground Balls
WINTHROP 2 2 8 2 14
East Carolina 1 1 6 5 13

Draw Controls
WINTHROP 0 4 2 2 8
East Carolina 7 3 3 5 18

Free-Position Shots
WINTHROP 3 1 1 2 7
East Carolina 4 1 1 2 8

Fouls
WINTHROP 6 1 4 0 11
East Carolina 4 4 5 4 17



WINTHROP 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Lauren Asher 2 1 3 2 3 2 2 1 1-1 1
4 Ellie Dutton 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 1-2 1
5 Jamira Mashore 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
10 Kimora Bailey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1
16 Alyssa Angelo 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 1 0
17 Savanah Paton 2 0 2 5 2 1 1 2 1-2 2
22 Aubrey Leszczak 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Molly Dankowski 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 1
27 Jenna Diebert 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
30 Katie Witmer 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0

GK 33 Kelsey Johnson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
35 Hannah Justice 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
7 Krystal Beebe 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
8 Carly Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lexi Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Grayson McKenzie 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0-1 1
12 Lauryn Warfield 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
29 Jordan Ball 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Claire Witmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Cassie Nalepa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 4 11 21 14 15 10 8 3-7 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Kelsey Johnson 60:00 17 14 L



East Carolina 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 MEININGER, CAROLINE 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
5 PENNYPACKER, CAMRYN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
7 KIMEL, FRANCES 3 4 7 5 0 1 0 0 0-1 1
8 REED, FLYNN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0
12 CAPUTO, SAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
15 COX, JORDYN 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
16 LOCICERO, SOPHIA 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
17 LEGAR, NICOLE 3 0 3 9 0 1 0 7 2
23 BESTANY, LEAH 3 0 3 6 1 0 1 0 0-2 1
24 TRYNISKI, MEGAN 3 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 1-2 2
27 GIACOLONE, ALEXANDRA 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 2

GK 33 KNIGHT, BRYNN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 PATTON, SOPHIE 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
6 KERCHER, MADDIE 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 0
20 BARR, PAYTON 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0-1 2
21 INDERLIED, CAROLINE 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 GULDEN, ERIN 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
26 MORRISON, SUMMER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 BROMLEY, ELLIE 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 2 0-1 3
32 JOHNSTON, CARLI 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 1-1 0
99 BANDORICK, SOPHIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 8 25 47 13 16 12 18 2-8 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 KNIGHT, BRYNN 30:00 4 4 W
99 BANDORICK, SOPHIE 30:00 3 7



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WINTHROP ECU
1st 11:21 TRYNISKI, MEGAN Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:15 Ellie Dutton (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:42 Savanah Paton (UP) Lauren Asher 2 1
1st 04:06 Lauren Asher Unassisted 3 1
1st 00:49 KIMEL, FRANCES (2) Unassisted 3 2
1st 00:16 BESTANY, LEAH (1) KIMEL, FRANCES 3 3
2nd 13:42 LEGAR, NICOLE (4) KIMEL, FRANCES 3 4
2nd 12:12 BESTANY, LEAH (2) TRYNISKI, MEGAN 3 5
2nd 11:00 BROMLEY, ELLIE (4) KIMEL, FRANCES 3 6
2nd 10:13 GULDEN, ERIN (1) (UP) KIMEL, FRANCES 3 7
2nd 04:54 LEGAR, NICOLE (5) BARR, PAYTON 3 8
2nd 03:52 Katie Witmer Alyssa Angelo 4 8
2nd 01:25 LOCICERO, SOPHIA (4) TRYNISKI, MEGAN 4 9
3rd 12:51 KIMEL, FRANCES (3) Unassisted 4 10
3rd 10:57 TRYNISKI, MEGAN (5) COX, JORDYN 4 11
3rd 05:59 Lauren Asher Alyssa Angelo 5 11
3rd 00:23 Grayson McKenzie (UP) Jordan Ball 6 11
4th 14:22 KIMEL, FRANCES (4) Unassisted 6 12
4th 13:20 LEGAR, NICOLE (6) Unassisted 6 13
4th 07:59 Savanah Paton Unassisted 7 13
4th 02:47 TRYNISKI, MEGAN (6) Unassisted 7 14
4th 02:03 JOHNSTON, CARLI (1) Unassisted 7 15
4th 00:16 BESTANY, LEAH (1) Unassisted 7 16
4th 00:08 INDERLIED, CAROLINE (1) Unassisted 7 17

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 14:47 WINTHROP Savanah Paton YELLOW CARD
1st 08:03 ECU TRYNISKI, MEGAN YELLOW CARD
2nd 10:58 WINTHROP Lauryn Warfield GREEN CARD
3rd 08:45 ECU KIMEL, FRANCES YELLOW CARD
3rd 04:24 ECU BARR, PAYTON YELLOW CARD
3rd 01:30 ECU LOCICERO, SOPHIA YELLOW CARD
4th 13:20 WINTHROP Lexi Johnson GREEN CARD
4th 06:19 WINTHROP Grayson McKenzie YELLOW CARD


